
Examinations
Location Nation Written Practical

Rio de Janeiro BRA Wed. Mar. 13 (am) Thu. Mar. 14 (pm) Kris Grudt Patrick Rombaut
Chung ju KOR Wed. Apr. 17 (am) Thu. Apr. 17 (pm) Nick Hunter Takao Senda
Szeged HUN Mon. Apr 22 (pm) Tue. Apr. 23 (am) Vladimir Meglic Jérôme Mouly Stefanie Palfner Patrick Rombaut
Copenhagen DEN Fri. Jun. 28 (pm) Sat. Jun. 29 (am) Angela Alonso Patrick Rombaut (Morten Juel Hansen)
St.Catharines CAN Thu. Aug. 15 (pm) Fri. Aug. 16 (am) Kris Grudt Gabrielle Isenschmid Weber Vladimir Meglic Patrick Rombaut
Genoa ITA Wed. Sep. 11 (am) Wed. Sep. 11 (pm) Gabrielle Isenschmid Weber Patrick Rombaut (Fabio Bolcic)

Seminars
Location Nation Seminar
Rio de Janeiro BRA Sat. Mar. 16 (pm)
Chung ju KOR Fri.-Sat. Apr. 19-20
Poznan POL Thu. Jun. 6 (pm)
Copenhagen DEN Sat.-Sun. Jun. 29 (pm) & 30 (am)
St.Catharines CAN Sun.-Tue. Aug. 18-20 (pm)
Brandenburg GER Thu.-Fri. Sep. 12-13
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